



2024 Saunders County 4-H Horse Project Deadline Reminders

For more information, please visit our 4-H Horse website at https://go.unl.edu/7wto.

District 4-H Horse shows have been discontinued.

Any youth interested in showing at the state show may do so if all requirements are completed by June 1

STATE 4-H HORSE SHOW

July 13-17, 2024

Fonner Park, Grand Island 4-H Enrollment, Entry & Level Testing Deadline: June 1.

https://4h.unl.edu/horse/stateexpo

SAUNDERS COUNTY FAIR 4-H HORSE SHOW

Tuesday, July 30, 2024

Entry Deadline: July 1

Please reference the Saunders County Fair book for all details of entry limitations, rules, and classes available at https://go.unl.edu/6ij4

Any youth wishing to compete at the Saunders County Fair Horse Show and/or State horse shows must complete the following paperwork and meet the following deadlines:

o STATE HORSE SHOW:

- **ENROLLMENT-** 4-H Enrollment website can be found here https://go.unl.edu/ctmy
 - Any 4-H Member entering in STATE CONTESTS must enroll/re-enroll in 4-H by June 1 through 4-H Online.
- ID PAPERS- 4-H Member entering in STATE CONTESTS must submit 4-H Horse Project ID Affidavit by June 1 to the Extension office. This form qualifies the horse to show at the State Horse show and the Saunders County Fair. ID Affidavit can be found here https://go.unl.edu/5ni5
 - If you plan on entering the 2- & 3-year-old Western Pleasure, you must fill out and return the 2 & 3-year-old Western Pleasure Affidavits to the Extension office by **June 1**. Affidavits can be found here: https://go.unl.edu/35d3
- ENTRY Requirements- Complete entries ONLINE by June 1. Entries can be found here https://4h.unl.edu/horse-expo
- LEVEL TESTING- Level testing information can be found here: https://4h.unl.edu/horse/advancement
 - All youth showing at STATE CONTESTS must complete 4-H
 Horsemanship Level testing by June 1. See Nebraska 4-H Horse
 Show and Judging Guide for state requirements for class levels.
 HORSES USED FOR LEVELS TESTING MUST HAVE AN ID
 AFFIDAVIT FOR MEMBER FOR CURRENT YEAR.

SAUNDERS COUNTY FAIR:

ENROLLMENT- 4-H Enrollment information can be found here
 https://go.unl.edu/ctmy. Any 4-H Member only entering the SAUNDERS
 COUNTY FAIR must enroll/re-enroll in 4-H by JUNE 15 through 4-H Online.







- ID PAPERS-Any 4-H Member only entering the SAUNDERS COUNTY FAIR contest
 must submit 4-H Horse Project ID Affidavit by JUNE 15 to the Extension office. THIS
 IS THE FINAL DEADLINE FOR ID PAPERS FOR COUNTY FAIR. ID Affidavit can
 be found here https://go.unl.edu/5ni5
 - If you plan on entering 2- & 3-year-old Western Pleasure at fair, you must fill out and return the 2- & 3-year-old Western Pleasure affidavit and return to Extension office by July 1. https://go.unl.edu/35d3

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS-

- To be eligible to show at the Saunders County Fair, <u>online pre-entry</u> will be due JULY 1. NO LATE ENTRIES ACCEPTED! https://go.unl.edu/SaundersPreEntry
- LEVEL TESTING-Level testing information can be found here: https://4h.unl.edu/horse/advancement
 - Any 4-H Member only wishing to enter the SAUNDERS COUNTY FAIR, all 4-H Horsemanship Level testing must be completed and turned into the Saunders County Extension Office by July 1. HORSES USED FOR LEVELS TESTING MUST HAVE AN ID AFFIDAVIT FOR MEMBER FOR CURRENT YEAR.
 - All Horse exhibitors will be required to have passed Level I testing.
 Exceptions include Walk- Trot and halter classes. Some classes require passing Level II to compete in those classes at County Fair. Please see fair book for specific classes.

Stay connected with us.

- Smore: Bi-weekly email Update sent from 4-H Staff.
- Facebook: Saunders County Extension & 4-H,
- Website: https://extension.unl.edu/statewide/saunders

Updated: 1-25-2024

